

GAHC010060502018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 107/2018**

1:RANA GOSWAMI  
S/O LATE NILAKANTA GOSWAMI, R/O RAJABARI, JORHAT, DIST. JORHAT,  
ASSAM, 785015

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY PP, ASSAM

2:GOLAP BAILUNG  
SUB INSPECTOR AND INVESTING OFFICER  
JORHAT POLICE STATION  
JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-78500

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D BARUAH**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR**

**29.03.2018**

Heard Mr. Z. Kamar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. B. B. Gogoi, learned APP appearing for the State respondent No. 1.

By this application under Section 401 read with Section 397 of the Code of Criminal

Procedure, 1973 the petitioner has prayed for setting aside and quashing the impugned order dated 17.02.2018 passed by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jorhat, in Jorhat P.S. Case No. 630/2016 under Sections 120B/171C/197/469/499/34 IPC and to direct the learned court below to proceed with the case in accordance with law and further to direct Jorhat P.S. to further investigate in to the case in terms of the provisions of Section 173 of Cr.P.C..

List this matter on 27.04.2018.

Till the returnable date, status-quo in respect of the impugned order dated 17.02.2018 passed by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jorhat, in Jorhat P.S. Case No. 630/2016 under Sections 120B/171C/197/469/499/34 IPC shall be maintained as on today.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**