

GAHC010060502018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 107/2018**

1:RANA GOSWAMI  
S/O LATE NILAKANTA GOSWAMI, R/O RAJABARI, JORHAT, DIST. JORHAT,  
ASSAM, 785015

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY PP, ASSAM

2:GOLAP BAILUNG  
SUB INSPECTOR AND INVESTING OFFICER  
JORHAT POLICE STATION  
JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-78500

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D BARUAH**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 27-04-2018**

Heard learned counsel for both parties.

No notice need be sent to respondent 2, a police officer, as learned additional public prosecutor says they can represent him.

Record of Jorhat PS case 630/2016 in which final report has been submitted be called for. Registry will do the needful and list the matter for admission-hearing after receiving it.

JUDGE

Na/

**Comparing Assistant**