

GAHC010060502018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./107/2018**

RANA GOSWAMI  
S/O LATE NILAKANTA GOSWAMI, R/O RAJABARI, JORHAT, DIST. JORHAT,  
ASSAM, 785015

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REP. BY PP, ASSAM

2:GOLAP BAILUNG  
SUB INSPECTOR AND INVESTING OFFICER  
JORHAT POLICE STATION  
JORHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN-78500

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. D BARUAH, MR. P K BORDOLOI, MR. P G BHAGAWATI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**28.08.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. P. K. Bordoloi has prayed for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 1 (one) week.

Interim Order shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**